## **CHANDLER NATURE CENTER** | RENTAL FEES







🛡 4050 E. Chandler Heights Road, Chandler, 85249 | 📞 480-782-2890 | 📠 480-782-2888

**RENTAL FEE STRUCTURE** | Reservations can be made up to three months in advance during regular business hours. There is a two-hour minimum per room and payment is due at time of reservation.

ROOM	OCCUPANCY BY SET-UP STYLE*			RESIDENT	NON-RES.	NON-PROFIT	COMMERCIAL
	CLASSROOM	BANQUET	THEATER	PRICE/HOUR	PRICE/HOUR	PRICE/HOUR	PRICE/HOUR
Jackrabbit	24	24	40	\$40	\$54	\$20	\$60
Painted Desert	50	60	80	\$60	\$81	\$30	\$90
Set-up/Clean-up	-	-	-	Same rate as price/hour listed above.			

## - PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE TAX. FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. -

\*Occupancy varies depending on room arrangement

**ROOM SET-UP** | Staff will provide the table and chair arrangement for the rental room(s). If time is needed for decorating or bringing in materials or food, one hour of set-up will apply, see rates above. If additional time is needed, the cost will be the regular room rate.

**CLEAN-UP** | Each party is responsible for clean up after their event. The rate for one hour of clean-up is above and if additional time is needed, the cost will be the regular room rate.

**NO KITCHEN** | Catering and delivered food are allowed in the rooms, but none of the rooms have kitchen amenities.

Please fill out the reverse side to reserve a room at the Chandler Nature Center.

hchandleraz.gov/recrentals



Community Services | Recreation



## PLEASE SELECT THE FACILITY YOU ARE REQUESTING

☐ Community Center | CC

☐ Chandler Nature Center | CNC

☐ Chandler Tennis Center | CTC

☐ Senior Center | SC

☐ Snedigar Recreation Center | SRC

☐ Tumbleweed Recreation Center | TRC

## CHANDLER RECREATION FACILITY RENTAL REQUEST FORM

Applicant Name							
Mailing AddressStreet							
Street		City, State	Zip Code				
Phone Number	E-mail						
Event Date	Type of Evo	ent					
Set-up Time Event Start	& End time	Clean-ι	up Until				
Name of Room	Att	endance					
Serving Food & Drinks? ☐ Yes ☐ No							
Alcohol? □ Yes □ No							
Catered? □ Yes □ No If yes, name o	f caterer						
<ol> <li>Reservations can be made one year</li> <li>No ongoing reservations can be acc</li> <li>There is a two-hour minimum per red</li> <li>Payment is accepted with cash, Visal prior to event.</li> <li>Alcohol is permitted after the facility</li> <li>A beer permit needs to be purchased during the entire event when alcohold</li> <li>No fundraising or exchange of mone</li> <li>Refund policy is as follows:         <ul> <li>7 to 12 months prior to the event</li> <li>2 to 6 months prior to the event</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	epted.  com and payment is due,  MasterCard or America  y regular business hours  ed and two (2) City of Cha  ol is served.  ey can take place at the fount  at 25% will be withheld fro	n Express and MUST i ndler police officers n acility. om the down paymen m the down payment	be paid in full 30 days must be hired and present nt.				
Signature		Date					
OFFICE USE ONLY							
DATE SUBMITTED	TIME SUBMITTED	ST	AFF INITIALS				